

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2022-222(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.3	1.00	l.s.	Permits and Clearances	21,400.00	21,400.00		
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,090.90	8,727.21		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(2)	1.00	l.s.	Occupational Safety and Health Program	110,337.87	110,337.87		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction	33,971.48	33,971.48		
803(1)a	30.00	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	9,031.58		
803(3)	30.00	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.34	3,160.25		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete</i>				
900(1)c1	9.38	cu.m.	Structural Concrete	7,567.35	70,981.73		
900(1)c2	22.00	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (for Footing and Slab on Fill)	6,706.66	147,546.56		
902(1)	1992.26	kg.	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	97.37	193,976.27		
903(2)	51.70	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.60	68,584.96		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a ₅	6.00	m.	2" Φ PVC Sanitary Pipe S-1000 (plain) with fittings	295.77	1,774.63		
1001(1)a ₇	12.00	m.	4" Φ PVC Sanitary Pipe S-1000 (plain) with fittings	1,118.71	13,424.56		
1001(12)	2.00	l.s.	Septic Vault (Concrete)	96,430.34	192,860.67		
1002(3)	4.00	pc	1/2" Φ PVC Pipe Blue with Fittings	1,121.85	4,487.39		
1002(3)a	4.00	pc	3/4" Φ PVC Pipe Blue with Fittings	756.71	3,026.84		
1002(5)a	2.00	set	Water Closet, Elongated with Complete Accessories	15,331.82	30,663.63		
1002(5)b	2.00	set	Urinal w/ Complete Accessories	6,915.40	13,830.80		
1002(5)n	4.00	m.	Stainless Steel Grab Bar	1,490.42	5,961.69		
1002(14) _a	2.00	set	Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	6,911.18	13,822.37		
1002(16) _{a3}	5.00	set	Floor Drain Plates	282.05	1,410.25		
1003(1)	76.50	sq.m.	Ceiling Works (Using Metal Framing)	1,134.82	86,813.40		
1003(17)	1.00	l.s.	Carpentry and Joinery Works	106,807.63	106,807.63		
1007	10.67	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Door (Swing Type)	8,033.72	85,719.79		
1008(1)a	10.13	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window(Sliding)	5,649.06	57,196.75		
1008(1)c	0.75	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window(Awning)	6,337.87	4,753.40		
1013(2)a	12.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge Roll)	419.03	5,028.40		
1013(2)b	24.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Flashing)	553.75	13,289.92		
1013(2)c	24.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	410.29	9,846.92		
1013(2)d	54.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Fascia Cover)	423.79	22,884.45		
1014(a)	114.35	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets	785.97	89,875.93		
1018(1)	40.50	sq.m.	Glazed Tiles	1,477.18	59,825.63		
1018(2)	12.00	sq.m.	Unglazed Tiles	1,177.79	14,133.45		

1027(1)	190.00	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	211.44	40,173.66		
1032(1)a	149.60	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry)	332.55	49,749.90		
1032(1)b	76.50	sq.m.	Painting Works (Ceiling)	357.45	27,344.81		
1032(1)c	60.00	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	337.89	20,273.23		
1038(1)	114.35	sq.m.	Reflective Insulation	145.28	16,613.07		
1043(1)	3.36	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	3,950.93	13,275.14		
1046(2)a 1	74.80	sq.m.	100mm CHB, Including Reinforcing Steel	897.54	67,136.18		
1047(1)	1.00	l.s.	Structural Steel	303,318.68	303,318.68		
1047(2)a	1,828.26	kg.	Structural Steel Trusses	104.92	191,825.08		
1047(2)c	591.95	kg.	Structural Steel Purlins	95.37	56,457.21		
1051(6)	1.00	l.s.	Railing	329,387.85	329,387.85		
Part F			Electricals				
1100(6)a	190.00	m.	15mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	75.28	14,303.42		
1100(6)b	10.00	m.	25.4mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	121.49	1,214.95		
1100(9)	1.00	l.s.	Fittings and Accessories	20,111.59	20,111.59		
1101(2)b 1	230.00	m.	2.0mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	33.96	7,809.92		
1101(2)b 2	300.00	m.	3.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	46.35	13,906.44		
1101(2)b 3	44.00	m.	5.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	61.51	2,706.38		
1101(2)b 5	20.00	m.	14mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	169.63	3,392.65		
1101(8)a	4.00	set	One Gang Switch	374.62	1,498.45		
1101(8)b	1.00	set	Two Gang Switch	413.41	413.41		
1101(8)c	3.00	set	Three Gang Switch	541.80	1,625.42		
1101(9)	15.00	set	Convenience Outlet	390.72	5,860.78		
1101(31)	1.00	l.s.	Wiring Devices	3,865.56	3,865.56		
1102(1)	1.00	set	Panel Board with Main Breaker/Branches	36,094.41	36,094.41		
1103(1)	1.00	l.s.	Lighting Fixtures	27,563.43	27,563.43		
Part G			Mechanical				
1200(13)	1.00	l.s.	Airconditioning	142,335.59	142,335.59		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		2,912,318.70		
TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:							

Purpose: Construction of Community Based Inclusive Dev't. (CBID) Physical Rehab. Center

Place of Delivery: Brgy. 5, San Jose, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name